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American Association of Osteopathic Examiners

American Association of Osteopathic Examiners Educational Summit

January 20t, 2022 - 7 - 9 pm Eastern
Dial: 877 369 0926 (Toll Free) ~ Meeting ID: 874 9537 6098
Zoom Pre-registration Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/reqister/tZMpfuyrgTOgEOwFcIM7NnaF-

lgtUKSWaYlr

*NOTE: Closed meeting — please pre-register using the above link (Passcode will be shared in your

confirmation email)*

*Please remember to place yourself on mute if not speaking*

7pm

7:05 pm

7:10 pm

7:25 pm
7:40 pm

7:55 pm

8:30 pm

8:40 pm

8:55 pm

Welcome

Roll Call & Conflict of Interest Disclosures
Action Items

Adoption of Agenda

Discussion Items
AOA Leadership Update

National Board of Osteopathic Medical
Examiners Update
Federation of State Medical Boards Update
Licensing Exam Discussion
COVID-19 Misinformation & Disinformation

- State Overview

- Suggestions and Considerations for

Regulators

- Questions & Discussion

AOA State Government Affairs Update

Roundtable Discussion/Questions

Closing Comments/Adjournment
- DO Day (Washington, DC; 4/23-4/27)
- FSMB Annual Meeting (New Orleans;
4/28 — 4/30)

- AAOE Annual Meeting @ FSMB (New
Orleans, LA; 4/29 from 6 — 8 AM CST)

- OIA Board Nominations (due 1/24)
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