

AAOE OFFICERS

Alexios Carayannopoulos, DO, MPH President

Ryan M. Smith, DO, MEd, PhD Vice President

Jan Zieren, DO, MPH Secretary-Treasurer

J. Michael Wieting, DO Immediate Past President

American Association of Osteopathic Examiners Educational Summit

January 20th, 2022 · 7 – 9 pm Eastern

Dial: 877 369 0926 (Toll Free) ~ Meeting ID: 874 9537 6098

Zoom Pre-registration Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMpfuyrqT0qE9wFcIM7NnaF-

<u>IgtUKSWaYlr</u>

NOTE: Closed meeting – please pre-register using the above link (<u>Passcode will be shared in your</u> confirmation email)

Please remember to place yourself on mute if not speaking

Please remember to place yourself on mute if not speaking		
7 pm	Welcome	Alexios Carayannopoulos, DO, MPH, President
	Roll Call & Conflict of Interest Disclosures	Raine Richards, JD, AOA Senior Director of State Government Affairs
	Action Items Adoption of Agenda	Alexios Carayannopoulos, DO, MPH, President
7:05 pm	Discussion Items AOA Leadership Update	Kevin Klauer, DO, EJD, AOA CEO
7:10 pm	National Board of Osteopathic Medical Examiners Update	John Gimpel, DO, MEd, NBOME President & CEO Richard LaBaere, DO, MPH, NBOME Board Chair Douglas Murray, Esq., General Counsel
7:25 pm	Federation of State Medical Boards Update	Humayun Chaudhry, DO, FSMB President & CEO
7:40 pm	Licensing Exam Discussion	Alexios Carayannopoulos, DO, MPH, President
7:55 pm	COVID-19 Misinformation & Disinformation - State Overview	Raine Richards, JD, AOA Senior Director of State Government Affairs
	 Suggestions and Considerations for Regulators 	Katie Templeton, JD, Oklahoma State Board of Osteopathic Examiners President
	- Questions & Discussion	AAOE Fellows
8:30 pm	AOA State Government Affairs Update	Raine Richards, JD, AOA Senior Director of State Government Affairs
8:40 pm	Roundtable Discussion/Questions	AAOE Fellows
8:55 pm	Closing Comments/Adjournment - <u>DO Day</u> (Washington, DC; 4/23-4/27) - <u>FSMB Annual Meeting</u> (New Orleans; 4/28 – 4/30) - AAOE Annual Meeting @ FSMB (New	Alexios Carayannopoulos, DO, MPH, President

Orleans, LA; 4/29 from 6 – 8 AM CST)

OIA Board Nominations (due 1/24)

142 E. Ontario Chicago, IL 60611

www.aaoe-net.org

312-202-8199 312-202-8499 fax